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State
Alabama
Alaska
Arizona
Arkansas
California
Colorado
Connecticut
Delaware

District of Columbia

Florida
Georgia
Guam

Hawaii

Idaho

Illinois
Indiana

lowa

Kansas
Kentucky
Louisiana
Maine
Maryland
Massachusetts
Michigan
Minnesota
Mississippi
Missouri
Montana
Nebraska
Neveda

New Hampshire
New Jersey
New Mexico
New York
North Carolina
North Dakota
Ohio
Oklahoma
Oregon
Pennsylvania
Puerto Rico
Rhode Island
South Carolina
South Dakota
Tennessee
Texas

Utah
Vermont
Virgin Islands
Virginia
Washington
West Virginia
Wisconsin
Wyoming
Grand Total

Data compiled and estimated by the NHIP 2017

Estimated Annual Spending on Residential Homeless Services by State
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Estimated Total
Spending
$84,069,800
$41,862,000
$178,594,000
$42,985,600
$1,415,511,500
$142,045,000
$116,518,600
$24,379,000
$228,229,200
$464,482,000
$206,094,000
$3,284,000
$81,923,400
$30,512,000
$287,356,050
$124,581,000
$53,525,000
$38,830,000
$85,992,400
$98,679,600
$53,073,000
$165,252,000
$450,038,200
$361,127,000
$201,126,000
$18,467,100
$149,711,000
$25,459,000
S44,747,100
$92,762,000
$29,009,000
$179,462,000
$51,507,000
$1,952,409,600
$183,130,000
$23,520,000
$314,942,000
$68,805,000
$156,487,000
$343,777,600
$36,800,250
$34,078,000
$75,023,000
$23,199,000
$137,034,850
$388,829,300
$60,592,000
$19,311,000
$2,677,000
$131,280,000
$328,208,000
$37,213,000
$115,587,000
$12,891,000
$10,016,989,150

Emergency Shelters

$30,761,900
$21,466,800
$59,615,000
$23,343,700
$385,184,100
$57,922,000
$35,337,400
$9,723,000
$97,744,800
$159,618,000
$65,433,000
$1,505,000
$29,247,400
$14,450,000
$77,078,700
$58,788,000
$23,767,000
$19,692,000
$33,210,400
$24,769,700
$18,448,000
$51,541,000
$209,067,600
$87,602,000
$56,523,000
$9,049,100
$65,183,000
$11,784,000
$19,761,300
$41,595,000
$11,840,000
$85,608,000
$18,393,000
$1,252,425,400
$87,740,000
$12,734,000
$104,841,000
$42,629,900
$54,645,000
$131,729,900
$7,731,000
$11,845,000
$26,059,000
$12,478,000
$61,447,750
$176,810,800
$29,573,000
$8,124,000
$1,140,000
$60,891,000
$121,748,000
$17,749,500
$53,344,000
$7,699,000
$4,198,438,150

Transitional/Safe
Haven
$16,917,000
$9,468,000
$26,805,000
$6,964,000
$275,070,000
$37,155,000
$10,185,000
$6,760,000
$25,722,000
$107,870,000
$45,955,000
$315,000
$22,880,000
$7,680,000
$62,974,250
$25,885,000
$16,030,000
$7,130,000
$16,140,000
$22,156,500
$11,205,000
$32,465,000
$47,420,500
$40,185,000
$23,505,000
$5,346,500
$26,730,000
$5,285,000
$11,898,000
$19,315,000
$5,985,000
$24,730,000
$7,360,000
$119,841,500
$27,550,000
$2,430,000
$38,115,000
$8,991,500
$29,350,000
$70,474,500
$12,528,750
$4,005,000
$22,690,000
$3,905,000
$27,313,000
$57,340,500
$7,065,000
$3,575,000
$675,000
$16,715,000
$54,890,000
$4,435,500
$25,355,000
$2,820,000
$1,551,557,000

Permanent Supportive

Housing/Rapid

ReHousing/Other PH

$36,390,900
$10,927,200
$92,174,000
$12,677,900
$755,257,400
$46,968,000
$70,996,200
$7,896,000
$104,762,400
$196,994,000
$94,706,000
$1,464,000
$29,796,000
$8,382,000
$147,303,100
$39,908,000
$13,728,000
$12,008,000
$36,642,000
$51,753,400
$23,420,000
$81,246,000
$193,550,100
$233,340,000
$121,098,000
$4,071,500
$57,798,000
$8,390,000
$13,087,800
$31,852,000
$11,184,000
$69,124,000
$25,754,000
$580,142,700
$67,840,000
$8,356,000
$171,986,000
$17,183,600
$72,492,000
$141,573,200
$16,540,500
$18,228,000
$26,274,000
$6,816,000
$48,274,100
$154,678,000
$23,954,000
$7,612,000
$862,000
$53,674,000
$151,570,000
$15,028,000
$36,888,000
$2,372,000
$4,266,994,000
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