

					Permanent Supportive
		Estimated Total		Transitional/Safe	Housing/Rapid
State	#CoCs	Spending	Emergency Shelters	Haven	ReHousing/Other PH
Alabama	8	\$84,069,800	\$30,761,900	\$16,917,000	\$36,390,900
Alaska	2	\$41,862,000	\$21,466,800	\$9,468,000	\$10,927,200
Arizona	3	\$178,594,000	\$59,615,000	\$26,805,000	\$92,174,000
Arkansas	7	\$42,985,600	\$23,343,700	\$6,964,000	\$12,677,900
California	43	\$1,415,511,500	\$385,184,100	\$275,070,000	\$755,257,400
Colorado	3	\$142,045,000	\$57,922,000	\$37,155,000	\$46,968,000
Connecticut	2	\$116,518,600	\$35,337,400	\$10,185,000	\$70,996,200
Delaware	1	\$24,379,000	\$9,723,000	\$6,760,000	\$7,896,000
District of Columbia	1	\$228,229,200	\$97,744,800	\$25,722,000	\$104,762,400
Florida	27	\$464,482,000	\$159,618,000	\$107,870,000	\$196,994,000
Georgia	9	\$206,094,000	\$65,433,000	\$45,955,000	\$94,706,000
Guam	1	\$3,284,000	\$1,505,000	\$315,000	\$1,464,000
Hawaii	2	\$81,923,400	\$29,247,400	\$22,880,000	\$29,796,000
Idaho	2	\$30,512,000	\$14,450,000	\$7,680,000	\$8,382,000
Illinois	20	\$287,356,050	\$77,078,700	\$62,974,250	\$147,303,100
Indiana	3	\$124,581,000	\$58,788,000	\$25,885,000	\$39,908,000
lowa	3	\$53,525,000	\$23,767,000	\$16,030,000	\$13,728,000
Kansas	4	\$38,830,000	\$19,692,000	\$7,130,000	\$12,008,000
Kentucky	3	\$85,992,400	\$33,210,400	\$16,140,000	\$36,642,000
Louisiana	9	\$98,679,600	\$24,769,700	\$22,156,500	\$51,753,400
Maine	2	\$53,073,000	\$18,448,000	\$11,205,000	\$23,420,000
Maryland	16	\$165,252,000	\$51,541,000	\$32,465,000	\$81,246,000
Massachusetts	16	\$450,038,200	\$209,067,600	\$47,420,500	\$193,550,100
Michigan	21	\$361,127,000	\$87,602,000	\$40,185,000	\$233,340,000
Minnesota	10	\$201,126,000	\$56,523,000	\$23,505,000	\$121,098,000
Mississippi	3	\$18,467,100	\$9,049,100	\$5,346,500	\$4,071,500
Missouri	8	\$149,711,000	\$65,183,000	\$26,730,000	\$57,798,000
Montana	1	\$25,459,000	\$11,784,000	\$5,285,000	\$8,390,000
Nebraska	3	\$44,747,100	\$19,761,300	\$11,898,000	\$13,087,800
Neveda	3	\$92,762,000	\$41,595,000	\$19,315,000	\$31,852,000
New Hampshire	3	\$29,009,000	\$11,840,000	\$5,985,000	\$11,184,000
New Jersey	15	\$179,462,000	\$85,608,000	\$24,730,000	\$69,124,000
New Mexico	2	\$51,507,000	\$18,393,000	\$7,360,000	\$25,754,000
New York	26	\$1,952,409,600	\$1,252,425,400	\$119,841,500	\$580,142,700
North Carolina	12	\$1,932,409,000	\$1,232,423,400	\$119,841,500	\$580,142,700
North Dakota	12		\$12,734,000	\$2,430,000	
Ohio	9	\$23,520,000	\$104,841,000		\$8,356,000
		\$314,942,000		\$38,115,000	\$171,986,000
Oklahoma	8	\$68,805,000	\$42,629,900	\$8,991,500	\$17,183,600
Oregon	7	\$156,487,000	\$54,645,000	\$29,350,000	\$72,492,000
Pennsylvania	16	\$343,777,600	\$131,729,900	\$70,474,500	\$141,573,200
Puerto Rico	2	\$36,800,250	\$7,731,000	\$12,528,750	\$16,540,500
Rhode Island	1	\$34,078,000	\$11,845,000	\$4,005,000	\$18,228,000
South Carolina	4	\$75,023,000	\$26,059,000	\$22,690,000	\$26,274,000
South Dakota	1	\$23,199,000	\$12,478,000	\$3,905,000	\$6,816,000
Tennessee	10	\$137,034,850	\$61,447,750	\$27,313,000	\$48,274,100
Texas	11	\$388,829,300	\$176,810,800	\$57,340,500	\$154,678,000
Utah	3	\$60,592,000	\$29,573,000	\$7,065,000	\$23,954,000
Vermont	2	\$19,311,000	\$8,124,000	\$3,575,000	\$7,612,000
Virgin Islands	1	\$2,677,000	\$1,140,000	\$675,000	\$862,000
Virginia	16	\$131,280,000	\$60,891,000	\$16,715,000	\$53,674,000
Washington	7	\$328,208,000	\$121,748,000	\$54,890,000	\$151,570,000
West Virginia	4	\$37,213,000	\$17,749,500	\$4,435,500	\$15,028,000
Wisconsin	4	\$115,587,000	\$53,344,000	\$25,355,000	\$36,888,000
Wyoming	1	\$12,891,000	\$7,699,000	\$2,820,000	\$2,372,000
Grand Total	402	\$10,016,989,150	\$4,198,438,150	\$1,551,557,000	\$4,266,994,000